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HEALTH CARE REFORM NEWS TOPS PUBLIC INTEREST

The debate over health care
reform was the news story followed
most closely by the American
public last week, though the media
devoted more coverage to the
investigation into the shooting
rampage at the Fort Hood Army
base.

About a quarter (27%) of the
public say they followed news
about health care reform more
closely than any other news story
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Interest: percent who named story as most closely followed

m Coverage: percent of news coverage devoted to story

last week. In addition, the latest weekly News Interest Index survey, conducted November 13-16
among 1,004 adults by the Pew Research Center for the People & the Press, finds that half of
Americans (50%) say they have heard a lot about the debate over whether or not health care
reform will include a government-run public option. The public has heard somewhat less about
other debates surrounding health care reform.

Coverage of the health care debate filled 11% of the newshole last week, according to the
Pew Research Center’s Project for Excellence in Journalism (PEJ). The Fort Hood shootings
received more coverage (20%), while 21% of the public followed the investigation into the
killings more closely than any other news in the week following the Nov. 5 rampage.




Half Hearing a lot about Public Option
When it comes to specific
elements of health care reform, the
debate over the public option has been
. . A A Nothing/
more visible than any other. Half say jot litle Don’t know
they have heard a lot about whether | Whether there would be a gov't % % %
health plan — a “public option” 50 31 20=100
there would be a government health
. . How much reform would cost 45 34 22=100
insurance plan — a so-called public

What the Public is Hearing about the
Health Care Debate

Proposal that all Americans get

option. About three-in-ten (31%) have | coverage or pay penalties 44 33  23=100
heard a little about this, while 20% have | Whether abortions would be covered 35 33 33=100
heard nothing at all. How Medicare would be affected 34 41 252100
Coverage of pre-existing conditions 32 42 26=100

Slightly fewer have heard a lot Coverage for illegal immigrants 30 40 30=100

about the debate over how much health | How reform would be paid for 29 42 28=100

care reform would cost (45%) and a Q4a-h. Figures may not add to 100% because of rounding.
proposed requirement  that  all
Americans get coverage or pay penalties (44%). Some 35% have heard a lot about whether or
not abortions would be covered by reform, 33% have heard a little about this and another 33%
have heard nothing at all about debate over abortion coverage.

About a third (34%) have heard a lot about how Medicare would be affected by reform,
including 56% of those 65 and older. About the same percentages say they have heard a lot about
potential rules governing coverage of pre-existing conditions (32%) and whether or not illegal
immigrants could get coverage (30%).

Relatively few say they have heard a lot about how reform proposals would be paid for
(29%). This contrasts with the larger percentage of the public who say they have heard a lot
about how much health care reform would cost (45%).

Republicans are more likely than Democrats to say they have heard a lot about several
elements of the health care debate — most notably, the cost of reform, how reform would be paid
for, potential penalties for not having coverage, and coverage of illegal immigrants. Republicans
are 18 points more likely than Democrats to say they have heard a lot about how much health
care reform would cost (55% Rep, 37% Dem). There is an identical 18-point party gap when it
comes to hearing a lot about a proposed requirement that all Americans get coverage or pay
penalties (56% Rep, 38% Dem). Similarly, Republicans are 13 points more likely to say they
have heard a lot about whether or not illegal immigrants could get coverage (38% Rep, 25%
Dem) and 10 points more likely than Democrats to have heard a lot about how the government
would pay for reform (35% Rep, 25% Dem).



Prospects for Health Care Reform

There has been no significant shift in the
public’s expectations for passage of health care
legislation. A 49%-plurality say that, from what 57
they have seen and heard, they expect a health
care reform bill to pass over the next year; 37%
say they do not expect a bill to pass. Opinion on
this question has been flat through the month of
November, after showing some movement in
mid-to-late October.

Will There Be Health Care Reform?

Also unchanged are consistent partisan
differences in these expectations. As has been
the case for several weeks, Democrats (60%) ?Zt Cl);t Cz)gt N;V Ngv '\'1%\’
are much more likely than Republicans (35%)
to say they think health care legislation will pass. Opinion among independents falls roughly
between Republicans and Democrats with 48% of independents saying they think a bill will pass
and 40% saying they do not expect health care reform to pass over the next year.

Notably, those who are following the debate over health care reform very or somewhat
closely (64% of the public) are more likely than those following less closely (36% of the public)
to say they expect passage of health care legislation. By a 54%-36% margin, those following
closely expect a bill to pass, while 11% say they don’t know whether a bill will pass or not. By
comparison, those following the health care debate less closely are more divided: 41% think
legislation will pass, 40% think it will not and 19% don’t know.



The Week’s Top Stories

The public continued to pay close attention to the shootings at Fort Hood — in the week
following the deadly shooting rampage at the Texas Army post. After topping public interest in
the previous week’s News Interest Index, 35% say they followed news about the investigation
into the shootings very closely last week, while 21% say they followed the story more closely
than any other. Interest was just slightly lower than public interest in the health care reform
debate; and the media continued to cover the story closely, devoting 20% of the national
newshole to the tragedy.

Measuring News Interest

Percent following each Which one story did you
story "very closely." follow "most closely"?

Health care reform |38
Fort Hood shootings |35
Swine flu |34

Economy |38
Afghanistan |29

Obama's Asiatrip |8 2

About a third (34%) followed news about swine flu and its vaccine very closely, while
19% say swine flu was their top story of the week. News coverage was comparatively modest,
filling just 2% of the newshole, according to PEJ.

Nearly four-in-ten (38%) followed news about the condition of the U.S. economy very
closely. Though, in a week with other leading stories, economic news ranked fourth on the most
closely followed list with 15% saying economic news was their top story. The media devoted
11% of national coverage to news about the economy.

And, as President Obama continues to deliberate a war strategy for Afghanistan, 29% say
they followed the debate over whether to send more troops to Afghanistan very closely; 5%
named Afghanistan their top story of the week. News about Afghanistan made up 7% of the
newshole.

Relatively few followed news about President Obama’s trip to Asia last week. Just 8%
say they followed news about the trip very closely and only 2% called it their top story of the
week. Much of the survey was completed while Obama was in Asia, but before he landed in
China on Nov. 15. News coverage for last week was similarly scant, filling 2% of the newshole.



These findings are based on the most recent installment of the weekly News Interest
Index, an ongoing project of the Pew Research Center for the People & the Press. The index,
building on the Center’s longstanding research into public attentiveness to major news stories,
examines news interest as it relates to the news media’s coverage. The weekly survey is
conducted in conjunction with The Project for Excellence in Journalism’s News Coverage Index,
which monitors the news reported by major newspaper, television, radio and online news outlets
on an ongoing basis. In the most recent week, data relating to news coverage were collected from
November 9-15, 2009 and survey data measuring public interest in the top news stories of the
week were collected November 13-16, 2009 from a nationally representative sample of 1,004
adults.



About the News Interest Index

The News Interest Index is a weekly survey conducted by the Pew Research Center for the People & the Press aimed
at gauging the public’s interest in and reaction to major news events.

This project has been undertaken in conjunction with the Project for Excellence in Journalism’s News Coverage
Index, an ongoing content analysis of the news. The News Coverage Index catalogues the news from top news
organizations across five major sectors of the media: newspapers, network television, cable television, radio and the
internet. Each week (from Monday through Sunday) PEJ compiles this data to identify the top stories for the week.
The News Interest Index survey collects data from Friday through Monday to gauge public interest in the most
covered stories of the week.

Results for the weekly surveys are based on landline telephone interviews among a nationwide sample of
approximately 1,000 adults, 18 years of age or older, conducted under the direction of ORC (Opinion Research
Corporation). For results based on the total sample, one can say with 95% confidence that the error attributable to
sampling is plus or minus 4 percentage points.

In addition to sampling error, one should bear in mind that question wording and practical difficulties in conducting
surveys can introduce error or bias into the findings of opinion polls, and that results based on subgroups will have
larger margins of error.

For more information about the Project for Excellence in Journalism’s News Coverage Index, go to
www.journalism.org.

About the Pew Research Center for the People & the Press

The Pew Research Center for the People & the Press is an independent opinion research group that studies attitudes
toward the press, politics and public policy issues. We are sponsored by The Pew Charitable Trusts and are one of
seven projects that make up the Pew Research Center, a nonpartisan "fact tank™ that provides information on the
issues, attitudes and trends shaping America and the world.

The Center's purpose is to serve as a forum for ideas on the media and public policy through public opinion
research. In this role it serves as an important information resource for political leaders, journalists, scholars, and
public interest organizations. All of our current survey results are made available free of charge.

All of the Center’s research and reports are collaborative products based on the input and analysis of the entire
Center staff consisting of:
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Carroll Doherty and Michael Dimock, Associate Directors
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PEW RESEARCH CENTER FOR THE PEOPLE & THE PRESS
November 13-16, 2009 NEWS INTEREST INDEX OMNIBUS SURVEY
FINAL TOPLINE
N=1004

Q1 As | read a list of some stories covered by news organizations this past week, please tell me if you
happened to follow each news story very closely, fairly closely, not too closely, or not at all closely. First,
[INSERT ITEM; RANDOMIZE] [IF NECESSARY “Did you follow [ITEM] very closely, fairly
closely, not too closely or not at all closely?”]

Very Fairly  Nottoo Notatall DK/
closely closely  closely closely Refused

a. Reports about the condition of the U.S. economy

November 13-16, 2009 38 33 14 15 *
October 30-November 2, 2009 34 32 17 16 *
October 23-26, 2009 44 30 15 10 1
October 9-12, 2009 41 29 16 13 *
October 2-5, 2009 44 30 15 11 0
September 25-28, 2009 44 37 10 10 *
September 18-21, 2009 44 34 15 7 *
September 11-14, 2009 45 32 14 9 *
September 3-6, 2009 41 31 15 13 *
August 28-31, 2009 45 30 13 12 1
August 21-24, 2009 50 27 13 10 1
August 14-17, 2009 41 37 11 12 *
August 7-10, 2009 42 34 13 10 *
July 31-August 3, 2009 46 34 11 8 *
July 24-27, 2009 45 35 12 8 *
July 17-20, 2009 43 35 11 11 1
July 10-13, 2009 37 38 13 11 *
July 2-5, 2009 38 35 15 12 *
June 19-22, 2009 42 33 15 10 *
June 12-15, 2009 41 35 12 12 *
June 5-8, 2009 41 34 11 14 *
May 29-June 1, 2009 43 37 11 8 *
May 21-24, 2009 44 35 13 9 *
May 15-18, 2009 44 35 12 8 *
May 8-11, 2009 42 34 12 12 *
May 1-4, 2009 47 36 11 5 1
April 17-20, 2009 52 30 10 7 1
April 9-13, 2009 48 29 13 10 0
March 27-30, 2009 48 32 10 10 *
March 20-23, 2009 52 34 8 6 *
March 13-16, 2009 48 33 9 10 *
February 27-March 2, 2009 56 30 8 6 *
February 13-16, 2009 55 29 10 6 *
January 30-February 2, 2009 52 31 12 5 *
January 23-26, 2009 57 30 8 5 0
January 16-19, 2009 43 35 13 9 *
January 2-4, 2009 42 36 15 7 *
December 12-15, 2008 51 33 9 7 *
December 5-8, 2008 42 38 13 7 *
November 21-24, 2008 59 24 9 8 *
November 14-17, 2008 56 29 9 6 *
November 7-10, 2008 54 31 8 7 *
October 31-November 3, 2008 63 27 6 4 *



Q.1 CONTINUED...

Very Fairly  Nottoo Notatall DK/
closely  closely  closely closely Refused
October 24-27, 2008 52 35 7 5 1
October 17-20, 2008 62 29 6 3 *
October 10-13, 2008 65 25 7 3 *
October 3-6, 2008 69 23 5 3 *
September 26-29, 2008 70 22 5 3 *
September 19-22, 2008 56 27 12 5 *
September 5-8, 2008 44 33 16 7 *
August 29-31, 2008 41 34 13 11 1
August 15-18, 2008 39 36 15 10 *
August 8-11, 2008 39 35 16 10 *
August 1-4, 2008 47 34 11 8 0
July 25-28, 2008 46 32 10 12 *
July 18-21, 2008 45 33 13 9 *
July 11-14, 2008 44 33 12 10 1
June 27-30, 2008 49 31 12 7 1
June 13-16, 2008 42 33 14 11 *
May 9-12, 2008 45 31 13 11 *
May 2-5, 2008 43 31 15 10 1
April 18-21, 2008 41 35 13 10 1
April 4-7, 2008 39 37 12 12 *
March 28-31, 2008 42 36 14 8 *
March 20-24, 2008 45 33 13 9 *
February 29-March 3, 2008 38 35 15 11 1
February 15-18, 2008 37 36 11 16 8
February 1-4, 2008 40 37 14 8 1
January 18-21, 2008 42 31 16 11 *
January 11-14, 2008 36 32 15 16 1
November 2-5, 2007 27 37 16 19 1
October 19-22, 2007 25 34 20 21 *
August 10-13, 2007 28 36 18 18 *
Mid-November, 2006 31 40 17 11 1
December, 2005 35 35 18 11 1
Early November, 2005 35 39 17 9 *
Mid-May, 2005 30 39 19 11 1
January, 2005 35 41 17 7 *
Mid-October, 2004 30 43 16 10 1
Early September, 2004 39 34 15 11 1
Mid-January, 2004 37 41 15 7 *
December, 2003 35 38 14 11 2
November, 2003 40 34 15 10 1
October, 2003 32 39 16 12 1
September, 2003 39 30 18 12 1
March, 2003 40 35 16 8 1
February, 2003 42 33 15 10 *
January, 2003 40 35 13 11 1
December, 2002 38 34 17 10 1
February, 2002 35 40 15 9 1
January, 2002 30 44 16 9 1
December, 2001 37 40 13 8 2
Mid-November, 2001 41 36 15 7 1
June, 2001 24 41 18 16 1
May, 2001 34 36 15 15 0
April, 2001 36 34 16 13 1



Q.1 CONTINUED...

Very Fairly  Nottoo Notatall DK/
closely  closely  closely closely Refused
February, 2001 30 39 18 12 1
January, 2001 32 38 17 11 2
June, 1995 26 41 22 11 *
March, 1995 27 45 19 9 *
February, 1995 23 41 22 13 1
December, 1994 28 43 20 9 *
October, 1994 27 40 20 12 1
June, 1994 25 42 23 10 *
May, 1994 33 40 16 10 1
January, 1994 34 39 16 10 1
Early January, 1994 36 44 13 7 *
December, 1993 35 41 15 8 1
October, 1993 33 38 20 9 *
September, 1993 37 40 14 8 1
Early September, 1993 39 39 14 9 *
August, 1993 41 36 14 9 *
May, 1993 37 38 18 6 1
February, 1993 49 36 10 5 *
January, 1993 42 39 12 7 *
September, 1992 43 37 13 6 1
May, 1992 39 39 15 6 1
March, 1992 47 38 11 4 *
February, 1992 47 37 10 6 *
January, 1992 44 40 11 5 *
October, 1991 36 38 16 9 1
b. Debate over health care reform
November 13-16, 2009 38 26 17 17 1
November 6-9, 2009 35 28 15 22 1
October 30-November 2, 2009 32 26 19 23 *
October 23-26, 2009 40 27 16 17 1
October 16-19, 2009 36 28 15 21 *
October 9-12, 2009 37 29 14 19 1
October 2-5, 2009 39 29 16 16 *
September 25-28, 2009 45 31 12 12 0
September 18-21, 2009 44 26 19 11 *
September 11-14, 2009 44 27 14 15 *
September 3-6, 2009 40 26 16 17 0
August 28-31, 2009 40 28 17 14 1
August 21-24, 2009 49 24 12 15 1
August 14-17, 2009 39 31 15 15 1
TREND FOR COMPARISON:*

August 7-10, 2009: Debate in Washington over

health care reform 40 27 17 15 1
July 31-August 3, 2009 47 26 14 13 1
July 24-27, 2009 44 28 15 13 *
July 17-20, 2009 33 31 13 21 2

! June 12-15, 2009 through August 7-10, 2009 asked about: “Debate in Washington over health care reform.” May 15-18, 2009 asked

about: “Debate over Barack Obama’s health care plans.” March 6-9, 2009 asked about: “Barack Obama proposing a $630 billion fund
for overhauling the U.S. health care system.” September, 1993 through September, 1994 asked about: “The Clinton Administration’s
health care reform proposals.” May, 1993 through August, 1993 asked about: “Reports about the White House task force on health
care reform headed by Hillary Clinton.”



Q.1 CONTINUED...

Very Fairly  Nottoo Notatall DK/
closely closely closely closely Refused
July 10-13, 2009 24 29 20 27 *
June 26-29, 2009 29 26 20 25 1
June 19-22, 2009 28 28 20 23 *
June 12-15, 2009 29 26 18 26 *
May 15-18, 2009 25 30 20 24 *
March 6-9, 2009: Obama proposing a
$630 billion fund for overhauling health care 41 32 13 14 *
September, 1994: The Clinton
administration’s health care reform proposals 32 41 18 9 *
June, 1994 34 40 19 7 *
May, 1994 37 37 16 9 1
January, 1994 38 38 15 9 *
Early January, 1994 40 40 14 6 *
December, 1993 45 35 12 7 1
October, 1993 44 32 17 6 1
September, 1993 49 34 11 6 *
August, 1993: Reports about the White House
task force on health care reform headed by
Hillary Clinton 27 32 25 15 1
June, 1993 28 38 19 15 *
May, 1993 30 30 25 14 1
c. The debate over whether to send more troops to
Afghanistan
November 13-16, 2009 29 28 20 22 1
November 6-9, 2009 22 35 24 18 *
October 30-November 2, 2009 24 32 21 22 *
October 23-26, 2009 32 29 21 18 *
October 16-19, 2009 25 31 20 24 *
October 9-12, 2009 31 31 21 17 0
September 25-28, 2009 27 40 17 16 *
September 18-21, 2009 26 33 25 16 *
September 11-14, 2009 25 35 22 18 1
September 3-6, 2009 23 33 23 21 0
August 7-10, 2009 24 32 23 21 1
March 20-23, 2009 24 32 22 22 *
February 20-23, 2009 27 29 24 19 1
January 30-February 2, 2009 26 34 24 16 *
January 2-4, 2009 22 33 23 21 1
October 24-27, 2008 28 32 22 17 1
October 10-13, 2008 19 34 29 18 *
September 12-15, 2008 21 34 25 19 1
August 29-31, 2008 18 27 32 23 *
July 18-21, 2008 27 33 24 16 *
July 11-14, 2008 19 28 29 23 1
July 3-7, 2008 19 28 32 21 *
June 20-23, 2008 20 30 30 20 *

From October 9-12 through November 6-9 question asked about “The U.S. military effort in Afghanistan.” September 25-28 asked
about “The debate over whether to send more troops to Afghanistan.” February 20-23, 2009 asked about “The Obama administration’s
decision to send 17,000 additional U.S. troops to Afghanistan.” From June 20-23, 2008 to October 10-13, 2008 the story was listed as
“The military effort in Afghanistan against Taliban fighters.” All other dates asked about “The U.S. military effort in Afghanistan.”
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Q.1 CONTINUED...

Very Fairly  Nottoo Notatall DK/
closely closely closely closely Refused
Late July, 2002 41 38 13 7 1
June, 2002 38 32 20 9 1
April, 2002 39 39 13 8 1
Early April, 2002 45 37 12 5 1
February, 2002 47 39 8 5 1
January, 2002 51 35 9 4 1
December, 2001 44 38 12 5 1
Mid-November, 2001 49 36 11 3 1
Early November, 2001 45 36 12 6 1
Mid-October, 2001 51 35 10 3 1
d. Reports about swine flu and the vaccine
November 13-16, 2009 34 31 21 15 *
November 6-9, 2009 32 35 24 10 *
October 30-November 2, 2009 33 33 22 12 *
October 23-26, 2009 43 30 17 9 *
October 16-19, 2009 32 35 18 14 0
October 9-12, 2009 38 35 16 11 *
September 18-21, 2009° 34 31 25 9 *
September 11-14, 2009 30 36 21 12 *
September 3-6, 2009 26 32 25 17 0
August 28-31, 2009 26 33 22 18 *
May 21-24, 2009 30 39 21 11 *
May 8-11, 2009 34 36 19 11 *
May 1-4, 2009 43 37 15 4 1
April 25-27, 2009 25 30 19 26 *
e. The investigation into the shootings at Fort Hood
Army post in Texas
November 13-16, 2009 35 37 16 11 1
November 6-9, 2009* 44 34 14 8 *

TREND FOR COMPARISON:
August 7-10, 2009: A shooting at a fitness club
in Pennsylvania, killing four 13 28 25 34 1
June 12-15, 2009: A deadly shooting at the
Holocaust Memorial Museum in Washington,
D.C. 26 34 17 23 *
April 3-6, 2009: A shooter killing several
people at an immigration services center in

Binghamton, New York 26 32 19 23 *
March 13-16, 2009: A shooting spree in
Alabama that resulted in the death of 11 people 18 33 24 25 *

February 15-18, 2008: The shootings at
Northern Illinois University that resulted in the
death of 7 people 26 40 19 15 0

From August 28-31 through September 18-21 question was worded “Reports about swine flu and the availability of a vaccine.” May
21-24, 2009 and May 8-11, 2009 asked about: “Reports about swine flu in the U.S. and elsewhere.” For May 1-4, 2009 the story was
listed as: “The outbreak of swine flu in different parts of the world.” For April 25-27, 2009 the story was listed as: “Reports of swine
flu in Mexico and the U.S.”

November 6-9, 2009 asked about “A shooter killing 13 people at Fort Hood Army post in Texas.”
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Q.1 CONTINUED...
Very Fairly  Nottoo Notatall DK/
closely closely  closely closely Refused

February 8-11, 2008: A shooting at a city
council meeting in Missouri where six people

were killed 13 28 25 33 1
December 14-17, 2007: Shootings at two
religious centers in Colorado 17 31 24 27 1

December 7-10, 2007: A shooting at a shopping
mall in Omaha, Nebraska where eight people

were killed 30 36 18 15 1
October 12-15, 2007: The shooting at a high
school in Cleveland, Ohio 22 32 25 20 1

April 20-23, 2007: The shootings at Virginia
Tech University that resulted in the death of 33

people 45 37 13 5 *
October, 2006: Recent shootings at schools in

Pennsylvania and other states 46 33 12 8 1
March, 2000: The shooting of a 6-year-old girl

at a Michigan school 40 38 15 7 *
September, 1999: The shootings in a Jewish

community center in Los Angeles 29 34 22 14 1

Late April, 1999: The shooting of students and
teachers by two students at a Colorado high

school 68 24 6 2 *
June, 1998: The shooting at a high school in

Springfield, Oregon 46 36 14 4 *
March, 1998: The shooting at a middle school

in Joneshoro, Arkansas 49 33 12 5 1

f.  President Obama’s trip to Asia
November 13-16, 2009 8 19 28 44 1
TREND FOR COMPARISON:
August 14-17, 2009: President Obama’s trip to

Mexico 9 20 26 44 *
July 10-13, 2009: President Obama’s trip to

Russia and the G-8 Summit in Italy 14 30 24 30 1
April 17-20, 2009: Trip to Mexico and Latin

America 17 26 25 32 *
April 9-13, 2009: Visit to Turkey and Iraq 23 29 22 26 *
April 3-6, 2009: Trip to Europe and meetings

with foreign leaders 25 35 21 19 *

Q.2 Which ONE of the stories | just mentioned have you followed most closely, or is there another story you’ve
been following MORE closely? [DO NOT READ LIST. ACCEPT ONLY ONE RESPONSE.]

27 Debate over health care reform

21 The investigation into the shootings at Fort Hood Army post in Texas
19 Reports about swine flu and the vaccine

15 Reports about the condition of the U.S. economy

5 The debate over whether to send more troops to Afghanistan

2 President Obama’s trip to Asia

4 Some other story (VOL. SPECIFY)

8 Don’t know/Refused (VOL..)
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Q.3

Q4

Thinking now about the issue of health care, from what you’ve seen and heard, do you think a health care

reform bill will pass over the next year or not?

DK/
Yes, will  No, will not  Refused
November 13-16, 2009 49 37 14
November 6-9, 2009 48 40 11
October 30-November 2, 2009 47 39 14
October 23-26, 2009 53 40 7
October 16-19, 2009 57 38 5
October 9-12, 2009 45 46 9

Still thinking about health care reform ... How much if anything, have you heard about each of the
following debates? Have you heard a lot, a little or nothing at all? [READ AND RANDOMIZE]

Nothing DK/
Alot  Alittle at all Refused

Whether there would be a government health

insurance plan — a so-called “public option” 50 31 18 2
Whether or not abortions would be covered 35 33 30 3
How much health care reform would cost 45 34 19 3
How reform proposals would be paid for 29 42 26 2
Rules about coverage of pre-existing conditions 32 42 24 2
Whether or not illegal immigrants could get coverage 30 40 27 3
How Medicare would be affected 34 41 23 2

A proposed requirement that all Americans get coverage
or pay penalties 44 33 20 3
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